## How to Register for Clear Water Alabama or become a Sponsor

- Registration for Clear Water Alabama 2024 at Landmark Park in Dothan is being handled by the Alabama Stormwater Association through its new website alabamastormwater.org.
- A general <u>Clear Water Alabama page</u> is located under the Events tab at the upper right.
- For the 2024 event specifically, use one of the following -
  - use the links on the general Clear Water Alabama page to get to the 2024 event page, or
  - o go through the ASA calendar, or
  - use the Upcoming Events link on the vertical menu on the right side of the website.
- To register as an attendee for the event, use any of the links and buttons available on the pages listed above.
  - o one must create an account with a password to register.
    - You may already have an account with ASA. If an error pops up, create a password, and try again.
  - o ASA members receive a 10% discount on individual registrations.
    - You may become a member, then register, or become a member as you register.
    - You do not have to become a member to register (select "No Thank You" when asked).
  - To register multiple attendees, click Register Guest after the first registrant.
    Add as many as are needed.
  - Registrants may Pay Now with a credit card, or have an invoice sent by email.
    Registration is not complete until the invoice is paid.
  - Students receive a discounted registration but must first contact Perry Oakes at perry.oakes@al.nacdnet.net.
- To become a sponsor, use the links on the general event page or the 2024 event page.
  - o All sponsorships come with at least one complimentary registration.
  - For Wiregrass sponsors, an additional registration is available email the additional name and email address to Perry Oakes at perry.oakes@al.nacdnet.net.